Table 40
Circuit Court, FY 2005

Domestic Relations Cases Filed and Disposed by Case Type

Cir

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
Circuit Total

Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
Circuit Total

Boone
Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper
Pettis
Circuit Total

Cole
Circuit Total

Franklin

Gasconade

Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
Circuit Total

St. Louis City
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Dissolution
D
41 50
37 32
20 23
98 105
133 125
25 27
33 33
191 185
52 56
36 43
15 13
22 23
125 135
27 19
30 30
22 29
94 86
14 13
187 177
173 161
452 442
625 603
396 420
396 420
923 1,048
923 1,048
41 57
112 104
153 161
28 32
72 79
37 34
137 145
184 176
35 32
55 58
274 266
1,384 1,392
1,384 1,392
133 116
72 64
106 113
311 293
733 744
178 195
911 939
38 33
145 140
183 173
174 172
117 127
291 299
3,490 3,517
3,490 3,517
450 479
249 245
699 724
74 75
336 330
410 405
414 432
414 432
456 485
72 70
28 32
556 587
3,871 3,923
3,871 3,923
1,139 1,107
1,139 1,107
893 799
893 799
95 101
377 385
79 70
141 136
692 692

Modification
F
11 15
7 2
7 4
25 21
34 36
6 3
14 16
54 55
22 26
18 17
9 11
12 12
61 66
8 11
14 18
19 12
37 39
1 0
79 80
53 52
272 295
325 347
158 156
158 156
601 557
601 557
19 18
67 65
86 83
16 8
32 31
6 12
54 51
72 86
13 9
19 18
104 113
455 451
455 451
37 15
19 8
27 29
83 52
239 261
57 77
296 338
16 17
47 47
63 64
74 66
58 56
132 122
1,356 1,344
1,356 1,344
155 171
76 73
231 244
28 26
106 88
134 114
145 102
145 102
141 128
31 34
15 13
187 175
1,297 1,430
1,297 1,430
744 786
744 786
315 259
315 259
19 29
124 97
26 19
48 35
217 180

Adult Abuse
F D
111 109
24 24
18 18
153 151
95 92
15 17
58 59
168 168
181 186
90 84
11 11
45 43
327 324
26 28
35 36
23 24
133 124
18 20
235 232
94 98
806 809
900 907
567 537
567 537
1,384 1,243
1,384 1,243
68 65
176 181
244 246
40 38
92 97
46 47
178 182
391 387
66 75
97 96
554 558
1,716 1,689
1,716 1,689
254 248
68 49
240 242
562 539
987 998
338 331
1,325 1,329
33 32
115 110
148 142
334 322
142 132
476 454
6,942 6,980
6,942 6,980
690 652
212 212
902 864
22 25
267 276
289 301
694 683
694 683
762 750
126 130
123 121
1,011 1,001
4,183 4,207
4,183 4,207
4,081 4,143
4,081 4,143
1,833 1,696
1,833 1,696
65 63
504 526
72 71
257 262
898 922

Child Protection

Orders
F D
9 9
9 9
2 2
20 20
26 26
1 1
4 4
31 31
29 31
21 18
8 7
6 6
64 62
9 13
8 8
3 3
18 20
4 4
42 48
21 22
89 84
110 106
0 0
0 0
91 74
91 74
13 13
81 84
94 97
2 2
6 9
12 7
20 18
121 118
25 24
51 49
197 191
510 482
510 482
63 60
2 2
48 50
113 112
310 326
93 89
403 415
2 2
20 20
22 22
144 140
25 22
169 162
714 689
714 689
125 109
39 39
164 148
3 3
13 15
16 18
224 217
224 217
64 57
56 59
39 38
159 154
767 775
767 775
537 519
537 519
322 274
322 274
5 5
108 111
10 10
37 44
160 170

Paternity
F D
4 1
6 4
0 0
10 5
23 25
2 5
4 3
29 33
11 14
13 15
5 7
10 14
39 50
0 0
4 5
3 2
9 10
4 2
20 19
16 24
255 242
271 266
70 55
70 55
273 291
273 291
16 13
30 35
46 48
10 7
22 19
13 8
45 34
43 37
9 5
11 8
63 50
250 243
250 243
14 8
15 14
31 23
60 45
292 286
45 62
337 348
5 9
30 34
35 43
35 48
29 22
64 70
1,071 1,101
1,071 1,101
80 101
48 54
128 155
13 16
41 41
54 57
78 97
78 97
80 77
24 21
4 7
108 105
1,277 1,278
1,277 1,278
1,259 1,623
1,259 1,623
287 267
287 267
11 12
99 104
14 14
43 42
167 172

*Other
F D
9 8
2 1
9 10
20 19
27 29
5 6
10 9
42 44
22 15
8 8
2 0
5 4
37 27
13 11
7 7
4 3
30 29
1 1
55 51
14 14
86 91
100 105
81 84
81 84
781 694
781 694
3 5
28 23
31 28
6 6
7 9
5 5
18 20
75 64
9 9
11 9
95 82
395 380
395 380
28 17
11 6
23 24
62 47
157 173
25 29
182 202
4 5
29 32
33 37
82 82
59 93
141 175
977 849
977 849
98 113
48 43
146 156
28 24
79 77
107 101
47 70
47 70
118 116
11 11
9 5
138 132
1,431 1,549
1,431 1,549
1,556 1,282
1,556 1,282
221 183
221 183
29 7
122 94
14 14
26 42
191 157

Totals

102
231
119
452

886

157

244
1,287

4,710
4,710

529

187

475
1,191

2,718
736
3,454

98
386
484

843
430
1,273

14,550
14,550

1,598
672
2,270

168
842
1,010

1,602
1,602

1,621
320
218

2,159

12,826
12,826

9,316
9,316

3,871
3,871

1,334
215
552

2,325

450

868

154

238
1,260

4,637
4,637

464

143

481
1,088

2,788
783
3,571

98
383
481

830
452
1,282

14,480
14,480

1,625
666
2,291

169
827
996

1,601
1,601

1,613
325
216

2,154

13,162
13,162

9,460
9,460

3,478
3,478

1,317
198
561

2,293



Table 40
Circuit Court, FY 2005

Domestic Relations Cases Filed and Disposed by Case Type

Cir

No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

a4

45

County

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Texas
Circuit Total

Camden

Laclede

Miller

Moniteau

Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster
Circuit Total

Greene
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total
Mississippi
Scott

Circuit Total

New Madrid
Pemiscot
Circuit Total

Dunklin
Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Taney
Circuit Total

Barry
Lawrence
Stone

Circuit Total

McDonald
Newton
Circuit Total

Macon
Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total

Lincoln
Pike
Circuit Total

STATE TOTAL

Dissolution
F D
28 26
209 230
378 350
110 97
725 703
194 198
200 227
144 132
60 63
78 78
676 698
98 107
143 160
45 46
286 313
85 87
54 62
42 44
144 131
325 324
771 800
771 800
84 81
112 96
32 40
158 172
183 171
569 560
1,491 1,689
1,491 1,689
68 81
402 393
56 84
526 558
75 83
275 245
350 328
110 113
118 110
228 223
215 197
249 256
464 453
358 322
95 89
453 411
33 25
310 320
55 62
49 48
447 455
379 397
310 291
689 688
216 227
232 214
165 172
613 613
145 144
273 271
418 415
86 83
38 29
124 112
182 218
103 102
69 82
42 39
78 70
474 511
66 58
129 127
50 42
57 65
101 103
403 395
91 84
50 46
129 126
270 256
196 212
78 66
274 278
28929 29310

Modification
F D
6 8

37 42

51 37

22 29

116 116

36 44

55 83

29 35

14 22

20 9

154 193

14 12

56 48

18 18

88 78

26 29

18 14
9 4

51 40

104 87
189 212
189 212

27 22

28 30
8 6

28 21

53 51

144 130
318 435
318 435

29 27

113 100
31 19
173 146
25 24
87 75
112 99
54 42
84 77
138 119
79 80
92 77
171 157
137 121
34 33
171 154
17 3
107 111
11 12
11 12
146 138
114 102
47 49
161 151
109 125
84 69
16 30
209 224
50 49
111 95
161 144

32 22

14 9

46 31

32 31

17 16

11 17

16 5

17 22

93 91

14 15

48 47

10 8

15 18

36 36

123 124

28 21

10 9

41 43

79 73

69 59

27 28

96 87

10194 10179

Adult Abuse
F D
86 94
468 454
680 650
194 177
1,428 1,375
278 271
447 445
248 241
55 54
95 98
1,123 1,109
205 201
200 194
108 104
513 499
127 132
140 142
80 76
210 199
557 549
1,200 1,192
1,200 1,192
128 126
146 141
35 35
262 267
180 190
751 759
2,017 1,979
2,017 1,979
44 53
650 650
101 103
795 806
167 167
365 371
532 538
117 118
245 250
362 368
229 164
283 280
512 444
377 359
97 94
474 453
45 38
446 464
120 110
88 90
699 702
394 397
384 381
778 778
307 293
154 154
126 125
587 572
207 202
284 277
491 479
53 53
54 54
107 107
174 172
179 167
91 82
57 59
96 93
597 573
62 61
111 106
68 59
41 40
89 90
371 356
125 117
95 96
162 158
382 371
528 548
122 117
650 665
44696 44172

Child Protection

Orders
F D
26 25
112 102
173 162
41 32
352 321
71 60
211 201
45 45
6 5
14 14
347 325
34 36
57 56
25 19
116 111
87 89
61 58
21 20
62 63
231 230
124 121
124 121
14 13
15 13
11 12
50 52
16 16
106 106
345 375
345 375
3 6
169 171
5 5
177 182
35 34
53 57
88 91
20 20
32 32
52 52
12 7
35 33
47 40
52 52
5 6
57 58
18 13
104 116
38 36
18 20
178 185
39 36
52 52
91 88
50 48
9 9
3 4
62 61
83 86
48 43
131 129
4 4
15 15
19 19
28 27
20 19
2 2
0 0
2 1
52 49
14 15
1 1
26 22
14 7
14 14
69 59
62 54
38 38
52 52
152 144
137 140
44 44
181 184
7926 7734

Paternity
F D
7 10
45 32
40 33
37 58
129 133
56 47
42 41
30 27
16 14
16 30
160 159
20 21
34 29
7 7
61 57
12 15
15 9
10 9
28 16
65 49
131 134
131 134
10 16
17 17
4 6
21 21
41 37
93 97
234 289
234 289
14 8
90 93
31 13
135 114
60 63
78 72
138 135
48 55
81 88
129 143
91 110
45 35
136 145
140 133
26 21
166 154
5 8
46 56
10 11
7 12
68 87
52 58
75 64
127 122
39 36
33 30
13 20
85 86
19 23
35 32
54 55
14 14
9 8
23 22
38 34
19 13
6 11
7 9
8 14
78 81
9 6
27 26
7 10
8 7
21 24
72 73
15 17
5 6
30 26
50 49
45 55
17 16
62 71
8237 8710

*Other
F D F
4 7 157
46 40 917
49 44 1,371
46 39 450
145 130 2,895
87 89 722
40 43 995
14 15 510
14 13 165
14 13 237
169 173 2,629
18 19 389
25 21 515
12 9 215
55 49 1,119
12 15 349
15 17 303
8 6 170
74 75 569
109 113 1,391
167 162 2,582
167 162 2,582
19 15 282
22 28 340
9 9 99
31 28 550
41 32 514
122 112 1,785
799 837 5,204
799 837 5,204
9 8 167
78 78 1,502
23 15 247
110 101 1,916
27 23 389
63 65 921
90 88 1,310
36 57 385
73 48 633
109 105 1,018
84 85 710
26 37 730
110 122 1,440
21 27 1,085
17 21 274
38 48 1,359
15 12 133
22 31 1,035
9 9 243
10 4 183
56 56 1,594
80 85 1,058
66 73 934
146 158 1,992
78 75 799
49 63 561
17 18 340
144 156 1,700
31 42 535
53 55 804
84 97 1,339
27 29 216
9 10 139
36 39 355
31 23 485
17 19 355
13 12 192
6 7 128
12 14 213
79 75 1,373
9 5 174
17 17 333
7 7 168
6 7 141
31 26 292
70 62 1,108
31 26 352
13 13 211
29 26 443
73 65 1,006
35 38 1,010
31 29 319
66 67 1,329

9664 9289 109,64

6

Other includes Separation/Annulment, URESA Initiating, URESA Responding, Contempt, Administrative Order Hearing, Habeas Corpus, Registration of Foreign Judgment, Change of Name,
Family Access Motion and "Other" domestic relations cases.

1,107
367

160
324
148
144
293
1,069

319
208
431
958

1,052
300
1,352

109,394



